

## Impax appoints David Winborne as Director, Senior Portfolio Manager

London, 11 September 2015 - Impax Asset Management ("Impax") the specialist investment manager, focused on environmental markets and related resource efficiency sectors, today announced the appointment of David Winborne as a Senior Portfolio Manager. He will contribute to the management of Impax's existing equity strategies as well as working on new product development. He will report to Bruce Jenkyn-Jones, Head of Listed Equities.

David was previously a member of the in-house asset management team at Tesco Pension Investment where he had joint responsibility for the successful development, launch and management of a new global equities investment platform for Tesco's pension fund,

Prior to this he was a fund manager at Sarasin & Partners, where he managed the firm's Asia Pacific equity fund as well as contributing investment recommendations for Sarasin's flagship thematic Global Equity fund. David began his career as a Global Equities research analyst at Insight Investment Management.

## Bruce Jenkyn-Jones, commented:

"David is a key senior hire for Impax. He has an exceptional track record of building and managing global equity portfolios. His experience will be a valuable addition to the listed equity team as we continue to develop our suite of equity products at a time when we are seeing unprecedented interest in our markets from global investors."

Enquiries: Anne Gilding Head of Brand & Communications Impax Asset Management www.impaxam.com

Tel: +44 (0) 20 7434 1122 (switchboard) Tel: +44 (0) 20 7432 2602 (direct) Tel: +44 (0) 7881 249612 (mobile) Email: <u>a.gilding@impaxam.com</u>

## Notes to Editors - About Impax Asset Management

Impax Asset Management is a leading investment firm, managing approximately £2.9bn\* primarily for institutional clients through both listed and private equity strategies.

Our investments are based on our strong conviction that population dynamics, resource scarcity, inadequate infrastructure and environmental constraints will profoundly shape global markets, creating investment risks and opportunities. We expect that these trends, reflecting the transition towards a more sustainable global economy, will drive earnings growth for well-positioned companies. Our proprietary investment framework identifies and calibrates the rising risks and expanding opportunities from this transition, and guides our search for investments that will deliver long term outperformance.

Impax is a proud holder of a Queen's Award for Enterprise: Sustainable Development and numerous other prestigious industry accolades.

\*As of 31 August 2015

Issued in the UK by Impax Asset Management Limited authorised and regulated by The Financial Conduct Authority. Registered in England & Wales, number 03583839. Impax Asset Management Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of Impax Asset Management Group plc. Impax Asset Management Group plc is registered in England & Wales, number 0326230.